Apostolos Tzitzikostas

Governor of the Region of Central Macedonia

Regional:

2019-today Governor of the Region of Central

Macedonia, 2nd term

2014-2019 Governor of the Region of Central

Macedonia, 1st term

2010-2014 Vice Governor of the Region of Central

Macedonia - Head of Thessaloniki

Metropolitan Area

Subnational:

2019-today President of the Association

of Greek Regions

National:

2007-2009 Member of the Greek Parliament,

1st district of Thessaloniki, *Nea Dimokratia* Party (EPP)

European Union:

2020-(2025) Member of the European Committee

of the Regions, 6th Mandate

2015-2020 Member of the European Committee

of the Regions, 5th Mandate

(CIVEX, SEDEC)

Since 2015 Member of the European People's

Party Group, European Committee

of the Regions

National Political Affiliation:

Since 2007 Member of the Committee of the

Political Bureau of Nea Dimokratia

Party (EPP)

2009-2010 Deputy Head of the Department of

Greeks Abroad of Nea Dimokratia

Party (EPP)

2007-2009 Deputy Head of the Department of

Foreign Affairs of Nea Dimokratia

Party (EPP)

